Your purchase is subject to the following Terms & Conditions:

- 1) These bricks are made of the highest-grade clay and are manufactured to last. The message you have chosen will be custom laser engraved. For a consistence and "easy of read", all messages will be printed in all capital letters.
- 2) All messages are subject to review. Central Amusement International Inc. d/b/a Luna Park in Coney Island (hereinafter "Luna Park") reserves the right in its sole discretion to deny application on any brick. In the unlikely event your message is not considered appropriate, you will be contacted to either revise the message, or have your payment refunded. Messages must be written in the English language and can contain only English Alphabet characters. Messages cannot contain the following: websites addresses, email addresses, phone numbers, political messages or emoji, defamatory and/or derogatory messages.
- 3) The engraving process creates a permanent, hardened glass mark, which will not fade over time, and is not affected by weather. The engraving and legibility of the lettering of the bricks are guaranteed not to fade, peel or chip for the lifetime of the brick. Our warranty is limited to the replacement of your bricks at our expense, but we do not cover installation costs. Luna Park will not warrant engravings under the following circumstances: the result of tampering, vandalism, misuse, abuse, natural disaster or acts of God, excluding normal environmental conditions such as rain, sleet, snow, freeze/thaw conditions.
- 4) Your brick will remain in place at Luna Park until Luna Park is under the management of Central Amusement International Inc. or any of its affiliated companies, which, currently, is until December 31, 2027 or until any further period of time during which Central Amusement International Inc. is authorized to operate Luna Park.
- 5) You will have no control over the design, format, material, appearance, construction, manufacture, installation, maintenance, repair, admission or access to, or operation of the brick. You recognize that the brick may chip, crack, wear or otherwise become damaged due to any cause. You will not have the right to require that the brick be maintained, repaired, removed, or relocated, unless you order and purchase a new brick.
- 6) The commemorative bricks will be placed in the pavement at the main entrance of Luna Park, on the Surf Avenue side. Luna Park, at its sole discretion, shall have the authority to change, for any reason, the location of the paved area of the bricks, to an equally visible area of Luna Park. Brick placement position in the pavement is not an option. Luna Park will place the bricks according to our layout design, at Luna Park sole discretion.
- 7) Once your order is placed, it cannot be changed, edited, or cancelled. Please review your order for proper spelling and punctuation.
- 8) Luna Park will need at least 50 orders of bricks to announce the date your brick will be placed. We will inform you once this threshold has been met. If such threshold is not met within October 31, 2019, your order will be cancelled and we will refund your payment.
- 9) You are welcome to buy as many bricks as you like. Feel free to use the same message or create a new message with every brick. Please note that you will

need to enter separate orders if you choose different messages on multiple bricks.

- 10)You can pay by Credit card. We use a secure, encrypted process to keep your information safe through the Roller system (you can review Roller's Privacy Policy at https://roller.software/privacy-policy/). You can also pay by cash or check Please be aware that your order will not be processed until payment has been received. You will receive notification once payment is received.
- 11)Please direct any other questions to Sales@LunaParkNYC.com or call 718.373.Luna (5862) ext 500